

Proclamation

Ira Flatow has been the host of "Newton's Apple," produced in Minnesota by KTCA-TV, Minneapolis-St. Paul, for five national television seasons; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Ira Flatow and "Newton's Apple" have brought science to the lives of Minnesotans,

Americans and people of the world; and

WHEREAS: Ira Flatow has heloed further science education within the scholastic community; and

WHEREAS: Ira Flatow has helped build new relationships between science and business; and

WHEREAS: Ira Flatow has broadened people's understanding and appreciation of science; and

WHEREAS: Ira Flatow has helped guide "Newton's Apple" into a position of national prominence;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim July 9 to be

IRA FLATOW DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 1 7 1987

Joan anderson throwe Secretary of State